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General Project Information

DURAND SPORTSMAN'S CLUB: Chippewa Restore '11

tion Grant

The Durand Sportsman's Club proposes to continue with it's efforts to stabalize the banks of the Chippewa River upstream of

Durand in Dunn County for the purpose of improving water quality and aquatic habitat. Project area includes 1,400 feet of
river bank. Major project elements to include: 1) re-sloping banks, 2) armor banks with fabric, rip-rap and toe installation, 3)

Project ID: RM-047-11
Name:
Type: River Grant
Subtype: River Protec
Status: COMPLETE
Start Date: 7/1/2010
End Date: 12/31/2011
Purpose:

revegetation
Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

of banks.

Grantee is DURAND SPORTSMAN'S CLUB

People

Name Role Status Start Date

Durand Sportsmens Club, GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 7/1/2010
ENT

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status

Actions

Action Detailed Description

Habitat Restoration - Shoreland

Details: Parameter

Shoreline feet
restored/enhal

The Durand Sportsman's Club proposes to

continue with it's efforts to stabalize the banks
of the Chippewa River upstream of Durand in
Dunn County for the purpose of improving
water quality and aquatic habitat. Project area
includes 1,400 feet of river bank. Major project
elements to include: 1) re-sloping banks, 2)
armor banks with fabric, rip-rap and toe
installation, 3) revegetation of banks.

Value/Amount

nced

End Date  Organization Comments
12/31/2011 Durand Sportmens Club
Comments
Start Date End Date  Status
7/1/2010 12/31/2011 COMPLETE
Units Comments



6/1/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Grant Awarded The Durand Sportsman's Club proposes to 7/1/2010 12/31/2011
continue with it's efforts to stabalize the banks

of the Chippewa River upstream of Durand in

Dunn County for the purpose of improving

water quality and aquatic habitat. Project area

includes 1,400 feet of river bank. Major project

elements to include: 1) re-sloping banks, 2)

armor banks with fabric, rip-rap and toe

installation, 3) revegetation of banks.

Control Streambank Erosion The Durand Sportsman's Club proposes to 7/1/2010 12/31/2011
continue with it's efforts to stabalize the banks

of the Chippewa River upstream of Durand in

Dunn County for the purpose of improving

water quality and aquatic habitat. Project area

includes 1-400 feet of river bank. Major project

elements to include: 1) re-sloping banks- 2)

armor banks with fabric- rip-rap and toe

installation- 3) revegetation of banks.

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
1871400 1 Old Elk Lake Old Elk Lake
1881800 1 Sneen Lake Sneen Lake
1890160 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2050000 1 Chippewa River Chippewa River
2050000 2 Chippewa River Chippewa River
2050000 3 Chippewa River Chippewa River
2061100 1 Old Bear Creek Old Bear Creek
2061200 1 Ninemile Slough Ninemile Slough
2061400 1 Schlosser Lake Schlosser Lake
2061600 1 Big Lake Big Lake
2061700 1 Long Lake Long Lake
2061900 4 Bear Creek Bear Creek
2063000 1 Unnamed Cr T25n R13w S1 (1-30) Unnamed
2063000 2 Unnamed Cr T25n R13w S1 (1-30) Unnamed
2063000 3 Creek 1-3 Unnamed
2063100 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
2063200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2063300 1 Browning Lake Browning Lake
2116700 1 Fall Creek Fall Creek
2117000 1 Cranberry Creek Cranberry Creek

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
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2117100
2117300
2117600
2120300
2120300
2152600
5012976
5014437
5014535
5014589
5014614
5014631
5014673
5014675
5014704
5014816
5014866
5014890
5014894
5014899
5015048
5015152
5015384
5015412
5015506
5015874
5015908
5538842
5539106
5539920
5541323
5590973

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

Forms
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Duscham Creek
Pinch Creek
Oxbow Lake
Coon Creek

Coon Creek

Chippewa Falls Flowage
Unnamed (5012976)

Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Local Water
Unnamed

Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Description

Duscham Creek
Pinch Creek
Oxbow Lake
Coon Creek

Coon Creek

Chippewa Falls Flowage 5555

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date

End Date
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Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status

Documents

Title

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Form Name

Method Description

Field ID

Description

$0.00

Source

Station ID

Author

Type

Station Name

Published

Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date



