General Project Information

Project ID: RM-047-11

Name: DURAND SPORTSMAN'S CLUB: Chippewa Restore '11

Type: River Grant

Subtype: River Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 7/1/2010 **End Date:** 12/31/2011

Purpose: The Durand Sportsman's Club proposes to continue with it's efforts to stabalize the banks of the Chippewa River upstream of

Durand in Dunn County for the purpose of improving water quality and aquatic habitat. Project area includes 1,400 feet of river bank. Major project elements to include: 1) re-sloping banks, 2) armor banks with fabric, rip-rap and toe installation, 3)

revegetation of banks.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is DURAND SPORTSMAN'S CLUB

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Durand Sportsmens Club,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	COMPLETE	7/1/2010	12/31/2011	Durand Sportmens Club	

Project Statuses

Date	Reported By	Status	Comments

Actions					
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status	
Habitat Restoration - Shoreland	The Durand Sportsman's Club proposes to continue with it's efforts to stabalize the banks of the Chippewa River upstream of Durand in Dunn County for the purpose of improving water quality and aquatic habitat. Project area includes 1,400 feet of river bank. Major project elements to include: 1) re-sloping banks, 2) armor banks with fabric, rip-rap and toe installation, 3) revegetation of banks.	7/1/2010	12/31/2011	COMPLETE	

Details: Parameter Value/Amount Units Comments

Shoreline feet restored/enhanced

Grant Awarded	The Durand Sportsman's Club proposes to continue with it's efforts to stabalize the banks of the Chippewa River upstream of Durand in Dunn County for the purpose of improving water quality and aquatic habitat. Project area includes 1,400 feet of river bank. Major project elements to include: 1) re-sloping banks, 2) armor banks with fabric, rip-rap and toe installation, 3) revegetation of banks.	7/1/2010	12/31/2011	COMPLETE
Control Streambank Erosion	The Durand Sportsman's Club proposes to continue with it's efforts to stabalize the banks of the Chippewa River upstream of Durand in Dunn County for the purpose of improving water quality and aquatic habitat. Project area includes 1-400 feet of river bank. Major project elements to include: 1) re-sloping banks- 2) armor banks with fabric- rip-rap and toe installation- 3) revegetation of banks.	7/1/2010	12/31/2011	COMPLETE

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Comments

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
1871400	1	Old Elk Lake	Old Elk Lake		
1881800	1	Sneen Lake	Sneen Lake		
1890160	1	Un Lake	Unnamed		
2050000	1	Chippewa River	Chippewa River		
2050000	2	Chippewa River	Chippewa River		
2050000	3	Chippewa River	Chippewa River		
2061100	1	Old Bear Creek	Old Bear Creek		
2061200	1	Ninemile Slough	Ninemile Slough		
2061400	1	Schlosser Lake	Schlosser Lake		
2061600	1	Big Lake	Big Lake		
2061700	1	Long Lake	Long Lake		
2061900	4	Bear Creek	Bear Creek		
2063000	1	Unnamed Cr T25n R13w S1 (1-30)	Unnamed		
2063000	2	Unnamed Cr T25n R13w S1 (1-30)	Unnamed		
2063000	3	Creek 1-3	Unnamed		
2063100	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed		
2063200	1	Un Lake	Unnamed		
2063300	1	Browning Lake	Browning Lake		
2116700	1	Fall Creek	Fall Creek		
2117000	1	Cranberry Creek	Cranberry Creek		

2117100	1	Duscham Creek	Duscham Creek
2117300	1	Pinch Creek	Pinch Creek
2117600	1	Oxbow Lake	Oxbow Lake
2120300	1	Coon Creek	Coon Creek
2120300	2	Coon Creek	Coon Creek
2152600	1	Chippewa Falls Flowage	Chippewa Falls Flowage 5555
5012976	1	Unnamed (5012976)	Unnamed
5014437	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014535	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014589	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014614	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014631	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014673	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014675	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014704	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014816	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014866	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014890	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014894	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5014899	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5015048	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5015152	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5015384	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5015412	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5015506	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5015874	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5015908	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5538842	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5539106	1	Unnamed	Unnamed
5539920	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5541323	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5590973	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Lab Account Codes			
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date
Forms			

Form Code	Form Name
Methods	
Method Code	Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date